Tome  - 2025 Tome  - 2025www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496314 cial2@hpceurope.comTel. +33(0)4 37 496 496 315
Su
rf
ac
e-
m
ou
nt

Disc. List On request
Ø15
Ø6
N
A
P
ØD2
ØM ØM
Stroke
L+/-2mm extended
ØD1
P
Thickness E
Force Price
Part number Stroke L ØD1 ØD2 ØN A P E ØM (N) each
GSA-15-60A 60 147 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 M5 400 4 96,40 F
GSA-15-100A 100 227 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 M5 400 4 100,82 F
GSA-15-150A 150 327 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 M5 400 4 102,21 F
GSA-15-200A 200 427 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 M5 400 4 111,04 F
Adjustment screw
GSI-15-U5 For gas springs GSA-15 and GSI-15 4 21,26 F
Stock*
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm

Disc. List On request
Ø19
Ø8
N
A
P
ØD2
ØM ØM
Stroke
L+/-2mm extended
ØD1
P
Thickness E
Force Price
Part number Stroke L ØD1 ØD2 ØN A P E ØM (N) each
GSA-19-100A 100 264 19 8 8,1 10 20 10 M8 700 4 109,88 F
GSA-19-150A 150 364 19 8 8,1 10 20 10 M8 700 4 111,97 F
GSA-19-200A 200 464 19 8 8,1 10 20 10 M8 700 4 114,76 F
GSA-19-250A 250 564 19 8 8,1 10 20 10 M8 700 4 118,94 F
Adjustment screw
GSI-22-U8 For gas springs GSA-19, GSA-22 and GSI-22 4 21,52 F
Stock*
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm

Disc. List On request
Ø22
Ø10
N
A
P
ØD2
ØM ØM
Stroke
L+/-2mm extended
ØD1
P
Thickness E
Force Price
Part number Stroke L ØD1 ØD2 ØN A P E ØM (N) each
GSA-22-100A 100 264 22 10 8,1 10 20 10 M8 1300 - 112,43 F
GSA-22-150A 150 364 22 10 8,1 10 20 10 M8 1300 - 114,29 F
GSA-22-200A 200 464 22 10 8,1 10 20 10 M8 1300 4 119,40 F
GSA-22-250A 250 564 22 10 8,1 10 20 10 M8 1300 4 121,03 F
Adjustment screw
GSI-22-U8 For gas springs GSA-19, GSA-22 and GSI-22 4 21,52 F
Stock*
*Depending on availability - Dimensions in mm

of a bonnet or boot
- Saves effort
400 N
stainless steel
Dimensions in mm
FAST
DELIVERY
DISCOUNTS
Qty 1+ 3+
Disc. List On request
Ø15
Ø6
Force Price each
Part number Stroke L ØD1 ØD2 ØN A P E (N) 1 to 2
Size 6
GSI-15-060-50 60 149 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 50 256,80 F
GSI-15-100-80 100 229 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 80 269,72 F
GSI-15-150-100 150 329 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 100 291,80 F
Size 10
GSI-22-50-80 50 164 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 80 305,19 F
GSI-22-100-100 100 264 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 100 321,48 F
GSI-22-150-200 150 364 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 200 328,25 F
GSI-22-200-300 200 464 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 300 369,46 F
GSI-22-250-400 250 564 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 400 380,85 F
N
A
P
ØD2

Ø22
Ø10
N
A
P
ØD2
ØM
Stroke
L+/-2mm tige extended
ØD1
P
Thickness E
Force Price each
Part number Stroke L ØD1 ØD2 ØN A P E (N) 1 to 2
Size 6
GSI-15-060-400A 60 149 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 400 248,76 F
GSI-15-100-400A 100 229 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 400 261,70 F
GSI-15-150-400A 150 329 15 6 6,1 10 16 6 400 292,24 F
Size 10
GSI-22-050-1000A 50 164 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 1000 305,19 F
GSI-22-100-1000A 100 264 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 1000 331,34 F
GSI-22-150-1000A 150 364 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 1000 339,34 F
GSI-22-200-1000A 200 464 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 1000 358,52 F
GSI-22-250-1000A 250 564 22 10 8,1 14 20 10 1000 369,67 F
Adjustment screw
GSI-15-U5 For gas springs GSI-15 21,26 F
GSI-22-U8 For gas springs GSI-22 21,52 F
Tome  - 2025 www.hpceurope.com Tel. +33(0)4 37 496 496320